
Hollywood City Hall
2600 Hollywood Blvd
Hollywood, FL 33020

http://www.hollywoodfl.org

City of Hollywood

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1R-2024-189 Name: Gtechna USA Corporation - Change Orders

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:5/22/2024 Parking Division

On agenda: Final action:6/18/2024 6/18/2024

Title: A Resolution Of The City Commission Of The City Of Hollywood, Florida, Approving And Authorizing
The Appropriate City Officials To Execute A Change Order To The Blanket Purchase Agreement With
Gtechna USA Corporation To Increase The Blanket Purchase Agreement From $242,000.00 To
$395,000.00 In Accordance With Section 38.48 Of The Procurement Code. (Change Orders)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution Gtechna Change Order 2024 .pdf, 2. Draft BPA_PA600489_Change Order -
Gtechna.pdf, 3. R-2022-107-6.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Regular City Commission Meeting6/18/2024 1

City of Hollywood Printed on 7/2/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

